Regulations 2009 and as amended upto date to Government of India and Life Insurance Corporation of India.

4.	 The present resolution is proposed in order to enable the Board of Directors of the Bank to make the above-mentioned
preferential issue and allotment.

5.	 Objects of the proposed Preferential Issue:
	 With a view to comply with BASEL (II & III) requirements relating to capital adequacy, there is an ever increasing

need to raise capital. Government of India proposes to infuse additional equity capital into the Bank to strengthen the
government owned financial institutions and banks. The capital raised would be utilized to shore up the capital adequacy
of the Bank and to fund the general business needs of the Bank.

6.	 Proposal of the Promoters/ Directors/ Key Management Persons of the issue to subscribe to the offer:
	 None of the Director or Key Management Persons other than the Government of India (Promoters) and LIC of India

intends to subscribe to the offer of equity shares.

7.	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed Preferential Offer:

Particulars

Pre Issue
(As on 28th February 2017)

Proposed
Allotment
of Shares
(Approx)

Post Issue

No. of Shares % of Holding No. of Shares
(Approx) % of Holding

Promoter Group
The President of India

777514808 73.72 35170727 812685535 73.01

LIC of India 135281603 12.83 23300000 158581603 14.25

Other Shareholders 141898693 13.45 - 141898693 12.75

Total 1054695104 100.00 58470727 1113165831 100.00

8.	 The Pre and Post Issue shareholding of President of India LIC of India are as under:-

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of equity
shares

Percentage to
Capital

No. of equity
shares (Approx)

Percentage to
Capital

President of India 777514808 73.72 812685535 73.01

Life Insurance Corporation of India 135281603 12.83 158581603 14.25

12

The timeline within which the preferential issue shall be completed:
	 The Bank endeavors to complete the issue process within the prescribed time lines as indicated in SEBI ICDR Regulaions.

a)	 Government of India vide their letter dated 19th July 2016 communicated their intention to infuse capital to the